  VERIFICATION OF LVD COMPLIANCE
No.: SHES131100461802ITC
Applicant: Hangzhou Hikvision Digital Technology Co., Ltd.
No. 700 Dongliu Road, Binjiang District, Hangzhou 310052,
China
Manufacturer: Same as applicant
Product Description: Digital Video Recorder
Model No.: DS-7616NI-SN/P, DS-7608NI-SN/P, DS-7608NI-E2/8P,
DS-7616NI-E2/8P, DS-7632NI-E2/8P,DS-7BXXNYI-ZZ/UU
Rating: 100 V - 240 V, 50 Hz / 60 Hz, 0,7 A
Protection against Electric Shock : Class I
Additional Information (if any): This verification replaces SHES131100461801ITC.
Sufficient samples of the product have been tested and found to be in conformity with
Test Standard: EN 60950-1: 2006 + A11:2009 + A1:2010 + A12:2011 +
A2:2013
as shown in the
Test Report Number(s):
SHES131100461801
SHES131100461802
This Verification of LVD Compliance has been granted to the applicant based on the results of tests,
performed by Laboratory of SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. on sample of
the above-mentioned product in accordance with the provisions of the relevant specific standards and the
Low Voltage Directive 2006/95/EC. The CE mark as shown below can be affixed, under the responsibility of
the manufacturer, after completion of an EC Declaration of Conformity and compliance with all relevant EC
Directives. The affixing of the CE marking presumes in addition that the conditions in annexes III and IV of
the Directive are fulfilled.
Edward Duan
E&E Safety Lab Manager 2014-02-20
SGS-CSTC
Copyright of this verification is owned by SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services (Shanghai) Co., Ltd. and may not be reproduced
other than in full and with the prior approval of the General Manager. This verification is subjected to the governance of the General
Conditions of Services, printed overleaf.
Member of SGS Group (Société Générale de Surveillance)
Note: You may contact us to validate this document by email address: ee.shanghai@sgs.com